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	Forest Service
	A/C
	MAP

	Wenatchee Helitack (USFS)
	N371SH
AS-350 B3
SkyDance Helicopters
	5/21-9/7
110 days

	Teton Interagency Helitack (USFS/NPS)(GRTE)
Ship #1
	N35HX
AS-350 B3
Heli-Express
	6/4-10/21
140 days

	Teton Interagency Helitack (USFS/NPS)(GRTE)
Ship #2
	N38HX
AS-350 B3
Heli-Express
	6/18-10/15
120 Days

	Krassel Helitack (USFS)
	N353SH 
AS-350 B3
Sinton Helicopters
	June 14-Sept 21
100 days

	Tucson Helitack (USFS)                      
	N401HQ
AS-350 B3
HeliQwest
	April 1-
July 11
102 days

	Central Montana Helitack (USFS)

	N401HQ
AS-350 B3
HeliQwest
	July 11-Oct 19
101 days



	National Park Service 
	A/C
	MAP

	Yosemite National Park (YOSE)(NPS)
	N501HQ
Bell 205++  
Helicopter Express
	5/10-10/18
165 days

	Yellowstone National Park (YELL)(NPS)
	N173BH
AS-350 B3
Brainerd Aircraft
	6/15-9/30
140 days

	Grand Canyon Nat. Park (GRCA)(NPS)        Ship #1
	N368PA
MD-900
Papillon
	365 Day MAP

	Grand Canyon Nat. Park (GRCA)(NPS)        Ship #2
	N838PA
AS-350 B3
Papillon
	May 1 – July 29
90 days

	Mesa Verde Helitack (MEVE)(NPS)
	Vendor Status Unknown
	May 16 – Sept 12
120 days

	Mt. Rainer Nat. Park (MORA) and North Cascades Park (NOCA)
(NPS)
	 N25HX
AS-350 B3
Heli-Express
	5/14 – 9/9
120days

	Sequoia Kings National Park
(SEKI)(NPS)
	N353MH 
AS-350 B3         JR Helicopters
	May 27-Oct 17
146 days

	DENALI (DENA)(NPS)
	N570AE  
AS-350 B3e
TEMSCO Heli. Inc.
	April 20 - Aug 17
120 days

	Hawaii Volcanos Nat. Park  (HAVO)(NPS)
	
	Not Available at this time





2017
Forest Service Short-Haul Spotter Contacts
Wenatchee 
	NAME
	EMAIL
	MOBILE PHONE

	Garrett Harasek 
R-6 check-spotter
	gharasek@fs.fed.us
	509.668.0872

	Todd Tollefsrud
	ttollefsrud@fs.fed.us
	509.860.2074



Teton Interagency 
	Jim Dotson
	jdotson@fs.fed.us
	505.423.2293

	Tracy Stull
	tastull@fs.fed.us
	208.209.7051

	Garth Wagner
	gwwagner@fs.fed.us
garth_w_wagner@nps.gov
	307.699.5785

	Matt Lancaster
	mtlancaster@fs.fed.us
	307.259.3397

	Jon Filardo
	jfilardo@fs.fed.us
	307.413.5413


Tucson
	Luke Abell
	lukeabell@fs.fed.us
	808.345.6979

	Justin Maloney
R-3 Check Spotter
	jdmaloney@fs.fed.us
	520.404.4464



Krassel
	Tom Cline
	twcline@fs.fed.us
	208.315.2276

	Gary Munson
	gmunson@fs.fed.us
	208.315.2259

	Eric Taplin
	ectaplin@fs.fed.us
	208.634.9425




Central Montana
	Josh Ingle
R-1 Check-Spotter
	jingle@fs.fed.us
	406.461.4433

	Brian Butler
	bkbutler@fs.fed.us
	970.946.8068



Other FS contacts
	Seth A. Weber
Short-haul specialist
	sethweber@fs.fed.us
	208-634-9406

	Don Campbell
Rappel specialist/ NHOS
	Dcampbell05@fs.fed.us
	208-861-9487

	Kevin Brown
MTDC equip. 
	kkbrown@fs.fed.us
	406-570-6606









2017
NPS Short-Haul UNIT ROOSTER
	Wendy Hafer
	YELL
	Chair
	wendy_hafer@nps.gov	
	307-344-2183


	Andrew Davenport
	YOSE
	Co-Chair
	andrew_davenport@nps.gov
	209-768-9304

	Joe Reichert
	DENA
	Primary Member
	joe_reichert@nps.gov
	907-733-9101

	Carrie Vernon
	SEKI
	Primary Member
	carrie_vernon@nps.gov
	559-565-3168

	Scott Guenther
	GRTE
	Primary Member
	scott_guenther@nps.gov
	370-739-3372

	John Broward
	HAVO
	Primary Member
	john_broward@nps.gov	                            
	 808-985-6371

	Eric Graff
	GRCA
	Primary Member
	eric_graff@nps.gov
	928-856-0319

	Glenn Kessler
	MORA
	Primary Member
	glenn_kessler@nps.gov

	360-569-6222


	Mike Spink
	MEVE
	Primary Member
	mike_spink@nps.gov
	970-259-1307




Other NPS contacts

	Shad Sitz
	shad_sitz@nps.gov

	541-588-0840


	Steve Sorenson
	steven_sorensen@nps.gov
	303-969-2657

	
	
	



Updated 6/22/2017
image1.jpeg




